Davao de Oro 1st District Engineering Office Indicative Annual Procurement Plan for Civil Works FY 2024
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Construction of Revetment
along Lapinigan Creek,
Barangay Cabuyuan, Mabini,
Davao de Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

10/19/23
10/25/23

11/09/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

115,321,000.00 |

Construction of Revetment
along Tunga Creek, Mabini,
Davao de Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

10/19/23
10/26/23

11/09/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

115,321,000.00

Construction of Road from
National Highway to
Pantukan National High
School to Roxas Street,
Barangay Kingking,
Pantukan, Davao de Oro

Const.
Section

Compelitive Bidding

10/19/23
10/25/23

11/09/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

100,000,000.00

Construction of Revetment
along Kingking River
{Kingking Bridge
Downstream), Barangay
Kingking, Pantukan, Davao
de Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

1019/23
10/25/23

11/09/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

100,000,000.00 |5

Araibo ~ Las Arenas Road in
support of the Banana,
Tablea, and other Agri-
business Products,
Pantukan, Davao de Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

10/19/23
10/25/23

11/09/23

M/15/24

01/16/24

80,000,000.00

Mag-agbay - Longganapan -
Napantigan Road in support
Banana, Coconut, and other
Agri-business Products,
Laak, San Vicente, Davao de
Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

10/24/23
10/30/23

11/14/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

78,186,000.00 £

Construction of Flood
Mitigation Structure along
Hijo River, Barangay Hijo,
Maco, Davao de Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

10/24/23
10/30/23

11114/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

70,000,000.00

Construction of Multi-
Purpose Building {Municipal
Hall), Barangay Pablacion,
Mawab, Davao de Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

10/24/23
10/30/23

11114123

01/15/24

01/16/24

$0,000,000.00

MOOE

Remarks
{brief description of
Project)

4 115,321,000.00

Construction/Maintenanc
e of Flood Mitigation
Structures and Drainage
System

¢ 115,321,000.00

Construction/Maintenanc
e of Flood Mitigation
Structures and Drainage
System

100,000,000.00

Access Roads and/or
Bridges frorm the National
Road/s leading to
Major/Strategic Public
Building/Facilities

| 100,000,000,00

Flood Mitigation
Structures protecting
Public
Infrastructures/Facilities

80,000,000.00

Construction/improveme
nt of Access Roads
leading to Trade,
Ingustries and Economic
Zones

78,185,000.00

Construction/improveme
nt of Access Roads
leading to Trade,
Ingustries and Economic
Zones

70,000,000.00

Construction/Rehabilitatio
n of Flood Mitigation
Structures within Major
River Basin and Principal
Rivers

50,000,000.00

Multi-Purpose
Buildings/Facilities to
support Social Services




Construction of Multi-
Purpose Bullding, Municipal
Hall, Nabunturan, Davao del
Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

11114/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

40,000,000.00

40,000,000.00

Multl-Purpose
Buildings/Facilities to
support Social Services

Construction of Concrete
Road, Binasbas-imelda
Road, Laak, Davao de Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

10/24/23
10/30/23

11114/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

30,000,000.00

Construction (Completion) of
DPWH Multi-Purpose
Building of Davao de Oro
DEOQ, Nabunturan, Davao de
Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

10/31/23
11/06/23

11/21/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

30,000,000.00

30,000,000.00

Access Roads and/or
Bridges from the National
Road/s leading to
Major/Strategic Public
Building/Facilties

Construction of
Administrative Building,
Davao de Oro 1st DEQ,
Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

10/31/23
11/06/23

t1/21/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

30,000,000.00

30,000,000.00

Multipurpose/Facilities

Construction of Military
Barracks Building Type 1,
Hqs101D, Camp Gen Manuel
T Yan Sr, Brgy. Tuboran,
Mawab, Davao de Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

10/31/23
11/06/23

11/21/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

21,570,000.00

Multipurpose/Facilities

Libudon Road leading to Laki
Pool Infand Resort, Brgy.
Libudon, Mabini, Davao De
Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

11/21/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

15,000,000.00

21,570,000.00

Construction/Improveme
nt of Various
Infrastructures in Support
of National Security
(Tatag ng imprastraktura
para sa Kayapaan at
Seguridad Program-
TIKAS

Mampising Road leading to
Mabini Protected Landscape
and Seascape Marine Center
and various Beach Resorts,
Tagnanan, Mabini, Davao De
Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

10/31/23
11/06/23

11/21/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

15,000,000.00

15,000,000.00

Construction/improveme
nt of Access Roads
leading to Declared
Tourism Destination

Sto. Nifio Road leading to
Sto. Nifio Caves, Brgy. Sto.
Nifto, Laak, Davae de Oro

Const.
Section

Competitive Bidding

11407123
11113423

11/28/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

15,000,000.00

15,000,000.00

Construction/Improveme
nt of Access Roads
leading to Declared
Tourigm Destination

Construction of Multi-
Purpose Buiiding, Barangay
Poblacion, Laak, Davao de
Oro

Const,
Section

Competitive Bidding

11/07123
11/13/23

11/28/23

01/15/24

01/16/24

13,000,000.00

15,000,000.00

Construction/Improveme
nt of Access Roads
leading to Declared
Tourism Destination

13,000,000.00

Mutti-Purpose
Buildings/Facilities to
support Social Services




Construction of Bridge, Const 11/07/23
18 Barangay Bagong Silang, Sectio;'\ YES Competitive Bidding 1113123 11/28/23 | 1:16/24 | 01/16/24 GoP 10,000,000.00
Laak, Davao de Oro =
Construction (Completion) of
Muiti-Purpose Building (Hall Const 11/07/23
19 of Justice), Barangay Sectioﬁ YES Competitive Bidding 11/13/23 11428123 | 0115/24 | 01/16/24 GoP 10,000,000.00 {3
Cabidianan, Nabunturan,
Davao de Oro
Construction of Multi- ;
20 |Purpose Building, Mawab, | SOt YES | Competitive Biading | 110723 | 41128103 | 0111524 | o1/16724 GoP 10,000,000.00 |
Section 11/13/23
Davao de Oro
Construction of Water Const 11/14/23
21 Supply System, Laak, Davao o YES Competitive Bidding 12/05/23 | 011524 | 01/16/24 GoP 10,000,000.00
de Oro Section 11/20423
Mampising Br. (B00202MN) Const. - o 1114/23 £
22 along Surigao Coastal Rd Section YES Competitive Bidding 11120123 12/05/23 | 01/15/24 | M16/24 GoP 6,120,000.00
Rehabilitation of Multi-
Purpose Building, Barangay Const. . .. 1114/23 )
23 Gubatan, Maco, Davao de Section YES Competitive Bidding 1112023 12/05/23 | 01/15/24 | 0/16/24 GoP 5,000,000.00
Oro
Construction of Muiti-
Purpose Building, Barangay Const. ’ " 1114/23 :
24 Pangutosan, Nabunturan, Section YES Competitive Bidding 11720123 12/05/23 | 01/15/24 | 01/16/24 GoP £,000,000.00
Davao de Oro
Construction of Muilti-
Purpose Building, Barangay Const. . e 11/14/23
25 Salvacion, Mawab, Davao de | Section YES Competitive Bidding 11120123 12/05/23 | 01/15/24 | 01/16/24 GoP 5,000,000.00
Oro
Rehabilitation (Completion) of
Multi-Purpose Building Const. 1114/23
26 (Gym), Mainit National High Section YES Competitive Bidding 11/20/23 12/05/23 | 011524 | 01/16/24 GoP 2,500,000.00 f
School, Barangay Mainit,
Nabunturan, Davao de Oro
Rehabilitation (Completion) of|
Muiti-Purpose Building, Const, " . 11/14/23 4
27 Barangay Bukal, Nabunturan,| Section YES Competitive Bidding 11120123 12/05/23 | 01/15/24 | 01/16/24 GoP 2,500,000.00 ;
Davao de Oro
Asuncion-San Isidro-Laak- Const 11724123
28 Veruela Rd., K1492 + 911 - Secti 0|‘1 YES Competitive Bidding 1127123 12112023 | 01/15/24 | 01/18/24 GoP 43,000,000.00

K1494 + 000

| 10,000,000.00

Access Roads and/or
Bridges from the National
Road/s leading to
Major/Strategic Public
Building/Facilities

10,000,000.00

Multi-Purpose
Buildingsi/Facilities to
support Social Services

10,000,000,00

Muiti-Purpose
Buildings/Facifities to
suppoit Social Services

| 10.000,000.00

Public Water Supply
System

6,120,000.00

Retrofitting/Strengthening
of Permanent Bridges

5,000,000.00

Muiti-Purpose
Buildings/Facilities to

suppoit Social Services

5,000,000.00

Multi-Purpose
Buildings/Facilities to
support Social Services

5,000,000.00

Multi-Purpase
Buidings/Facilities to
support Social Services

2,500,000.00

Muti-Purpose
Buildings/Facilities to
support Social Services

2,500,000.00

Multi-Purpose
BuildingsiFacifiies to
support Social Services

t 43,000,000.00

Road Widening




Surigac-Davao Coastai Rd., Const. " N 11/21/23
29 KABOO + 788 - K802 + 000 Section YES Competitive Bidding 11/27/23 12112123 | 01/15/24 | 01/16/24 GoP 42,300,000.00 42,300,000.00 JRoad Widening
Asuncion-San Isidro-Laak- Rehabilitation/Reconstru
Veruela Rd, K1518 + 449 - Const. i By 11/21/23 ction of Roads with Slips,
30 K1518 + 494, K1518 + 934 - ) YES Competitive Bidding 1212423 | 01/15/24 | 01/16/24 GoP 29,000,000.00 29,000,000.00
Section 11/27723 Slope Collapes, and
K1519 + 000, K1519 + 040 - Landslide
K1519 + 080
Constructiop of Nuevo lloco Construction/Maintenanc
CIS Protection Dike L/S Const 11121723 e of Flood Mitigation
31 Downstream at Hijo River Secti ' YES Competitive Bidding 12112123 | 01/15/24 | 01/16/24 GoP 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 .
ection 11/27/23 Structures and Drainage
(Dapon Area), Maco, Davao System
de Oro
Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpase
32  |Multi-Purpose Buiding Const, YES | Competitve Bidding | |12Y23 | 1on203 | ot/15/24 | Ot/16/24 GoP 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 |Buildings/Facllities to
(Municipal Gym), Laak, Section 11127123 supoort Social Services
Davao de Oro Pp!
Construction of Multi-
Purpose Building, 1001st Const 1121123 Multi-Purpose
33 Brigade 10ID, PA - Barangay Seclioﬁ YES Competitive Bidding 14/27/23 12112/23 | 01/15/24 | 01/16/24 GoP 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 |Buildings/Facilities to
Mapaang, Maco, Davao de support Social Services
Oro
Construction of Mutti- Multi-Purpose
34  (Purpose Building, Pangi Const. YES | Competitive Bidding | 112123 | 1212023 | 01115124 | 01116124 GoP 7,000,000.00 7,000,000.00 |Buildings/Facilties to
NHS, Barangay Pangl, Maco,| Section 11/27/23 support Social Services
Davao de Oro ppo
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By.
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