Davao de Oro 1st District Engineering Office Indicative Annual Procurement Plan for Civil Works FY 2024

		PMO/ End-User	is this an Early Procurement Activity? (Yes/No)		Sched	ule for Each P	ocurement A	ctivity		Estin			
Code (PAP)	Procurement Project				Advertisement/ Posting of IB/REI	Submission/O pening of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing	Source of Funds	Total	MOOE	со	Remarks (brief description of Project)
1	Construction of Revetment along Lapinigan Creek, Barangay Cabuyuan, Mabini, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/19/23 10/25/23	11/09/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	115,321,000.00		115,321,000.00	Construction/Maintenanc e of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage System
2	Construction of Revetment along Tunga Creek, Mabini, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/19/23 10/25/23	11/09/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	115,321,000.00		115,321,000.00	Construction/Maintenanc e of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage System
3	Construction of Road from National Highway to Pantukan National High School to Roxas Street, Barangay Kingking, Pantukan, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Compelitive Bidding	10/19/23 10/25/23	11/09/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	100,000,000.00		100,000,000.00	Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/Strategic Public Building/Facilities
4	Construction of Revetment along Kingking River (Kingking Bridge Downstream), Barangay Kingking, Pantukan, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/19/23 10/25/23	11/09/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	100,000,000.00		100,000,000.00	Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructures/Facilities
5	Araibo - Las Arenas Road in support of the Banana, Tablea, and other Agri- business Products, Pantukan, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/19/23 10/25/23	11/09/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	80,000,000.00		80,000,000.00	Construction/Improveme nt of Access Roads leading to Trade, Ingustries and Economic Zones
6	Mag-agbay - Longganapan - Napantigan Road in support Banana, Coconut, and other Agri-business Products, Laak, San Vicente, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/24/23 10/30/23	11/14/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	78,185,000.00		78,185,000.00	Construction/Improveme nt of Access Roads leading to Trade, Ingustries and Economic Zones
7	Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure along Hijo River, Barangay Hijo, Maco, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/24/23 10/30/23	11/14/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	70,000,000.00		70,000,000.00	Construction/Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Structures within Major River Basin and Principal Rivers
e l	Construction of Multi- Purpose Building (Municipal Hall), Barangay Poblacion, Mawab, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/24/23 10/30/23	11/14/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	50,000,000.00		50,000,000.00	Multi-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services

•

	0								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		12 12 12 12		T
9	Construction of Multi- Purpose Building, Municipal Hall, Nabunturan, Davao del Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/24/23 10/30/23	11/14/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	40,000,000.00		40,000,000.00	Multi-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services
10	Construction of Concrete Road, Binasbas-Imelda Road, Laak, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/24/23 10/30/23	11/14/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	30,000,000.00		30,000,000.00	Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/Strategic Public Building/Facilities
11	Construction (Completion) of DPWH Multi-Purpose Building of Davao de Oro DEO, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/31/23 11/06/23	11/21/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	30,000,000.00		30,000,000.00	Multipurpose/Facilities
12	Construction of Administrative Building, Davao de Oro 1st DEO, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/31/23 11/06/23	11/21/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	30,000,000.00		30,000,000.00	Multipurpose/Facilities
13	Construction of Military Barracks Building Type 1, Hqs10ID, Camp Gen Manuel T Yan Sr, Brgy. Tuboran, Mawab, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/31/23 11/06/23	11/21/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	21,570,000.00		21,570,000.00	Construction/Improveme nt of Various Infrastructures in Support of National Security (Tatag ng Imprastraktura para sa Kayapaan at Seguridad Program- TIKAS
14	Libudon Road leading to Laki Pool Inland Resort, Brgy. Libudon, Mabini, Davao De Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/31/23 11/06/23	11/21/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	15,000,000.00		15,000,000.00	Construction/Improveme nt of Access Roads leading to Declared Tourism Destination
15	Mamplsing Road leading to Mabini Protected Landscape and Seascape Marine Center and various Beach Resorts, Tagnanan, Mabini, Davao De Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/31/23 11/06/23	11/21/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	15,000,000.00		15,000,000.00	Construction/Improveme nt of Access Roads leading to Declared Tourism Destination
16	Sto. Niño Road leading to Sto. Niño Caves, Brgy. Sto. Niño, Laak, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/07/23 11/13/23	11/28/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	15,000,000.00		15,000,000.00	Construction/Improveme nt of Access Roads leading to Declared Tourism Destination
17	Construction of Multi- Purpose Building, Barangay Poblacion, Laak, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/07/23 11/13/23	11/28/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	13,000,000.00		13,000,000.00	Multi-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services

and the second of the second o

18	Construction of Bridge, Barangay Bagong Silang, Laak, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/07/23 11/13/23	11/28/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/Strategic Public Building/Facilities
19	Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building (Hall of Justice), Barangay Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/07/23 11/13/23	11/28/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	Multi-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services
20	Construction of Multi- Purpose Building, Mawab, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/07/23 11/13/23	11/28/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	Multi-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services
21	Construction of Water Supply System, Laak, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/14/23 11/20/23	12/05/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	Public Water Supply System
22	Mampising Br. (B00202MN) along Surigao Coastal Rd	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/14/23 11/20/23	12/05/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	6,120,000.00	6,120,000.00	Retrofitting/Strengthening of Permanent Bridges
23	Rehabilitation of Multi- Purpose Building, Barangay Gubatan, Maco, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/14/23 11/20/23	12/05/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	Multi-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services
24	Construction of Multi- Purpose Building, Barangay Pangutosan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/14/23 11/20/23	12/05/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	Multi-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services
25	Construction of Multi- Purpose Bullding, Barangay Salvacion, Mawab, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/14/23 11/20/23	12/05/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	Multi-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services
26	Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building (Gym), Mainit National High School, Barangay Mainit, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/14/23 11/20/23	12/05/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	Multi-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services
27	Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, Barangay Bukal, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/14/23 11/20/23	12/05/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	Mutti-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services
28	Asuncion-San Isidro-Laak- Veruela Rd., K1492 + 911 - K1494 + 000	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/21/23 11/27/23	12/12/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	43,000,000.00	43,000,000.00	Road Widening

1 and other day

29	Surigao-Davao Coastal Rd., K1800 + 788 - K1802 + 000	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/21/23 11/27/23	12/12/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	42,300,000.00	42,300,000.00	Road Widening
30	Asuncion-San Isidro-Laak- Veruela Rd, K1518 + 449 - K1518 + 494, K1518 + 934 - K1519 + 000, K1519 + 040 - K1519 + 080	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/21/23 11/27/23	12/12/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	29,000,000.00	29,000,000.00	Rehabilitation/Reconstru ction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapes, and Landslide
31	Construction of Nuevo Iloco CIS Protection Dike L/S Downstream at Hijo River (Dapon Area), Maco, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/21/23 11/27/23	12/12/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	15,000,000.00	15,000,000.00	Construction/Maintenanc e of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage System
32	Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building (Municipal Gym), Laak, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/21/23 11/27/23	12/12/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	Multi-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services
33	Construction of Multi- Purpose Building, 1001st Brigade 10ID, PA - Barangay Mapaang, Maco, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/21/23 11/27/23	12/12/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	Multi-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services
34	Construction of Multi- Purpose Building, Pangi NHS, Barangay Pangi, Maco, Davao de Oro	Const. Section	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/21/23 11/27/23	12/12/23	01/15/24	01/16/24	GoP	7,000,000.00	7,000,000.00	Multi-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services

Prepared By:

ERIC Y. VALDEZ
Hear, Procurement Unit

Recommended by:

EVA MUEL FIERRO BAY (mairperson Approved by:

